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Figure 2 View of the manipulator (floor mounted version) from the side and above
(dimensions in mm).
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Description

1.5 Robot Motion
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Type of motion

Axis 1
Axis 2
Axis 3
Axis 4
Axis 5
Axis 6

Rotation motion
Arm motion
Arm motion
Wrist motion
Bend motion
Turn motion

Pos 3

Range of movement
- -170°

+170°
+70°
+70°
+150°
+115°
+300°

Pos 5

-70°
-65°

- -150°
- -115°
- -300°

1790
» X
- 1008 ol 1440
Positions at wrist centre (mm)

+170° pos. X z
[ 0 870 1195
1 306 800
2 -716 1345
3 -1008 1104
4 -596 1561
5 208 1792
6 1442 737
7 239 125

Angle (degrees)

pos. | axis 2 |axis 3

0 0 0

1 -70 +70

2 -70 -35

3 -70 -65

4 -43 -65-

L 5 -6 -65

-170° 6 +70 -65

7 +70 +70

Figure 9 The extreme positions of the robot arm.
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Description

Type of motion Range of movement
Axis 1 Rotation motion +170° - -170°
Axis 2 Arm motion +20° - -100°
Axis 3 Arm motion +70° -  -65°
Axis 4 Wrist motion +150° - -150°
Axis 5 Bend motion +115° - -115°
Axis 6 Turn motion +300° - -300°
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Figure 10 The extreme positions of the robot arm, inverted version (dimensions in mm). Manipulator
seen from the side and above.
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